
Section 

Title

Item 

Code Item Description UofM Quantity Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Section 1 $887,480.00 $1,338,472.22 

1050 Mobilization; complete as specified Lump Sum 1 $88,000.00 $88,000.00 $146,450.00 $146,450.00 

1120

Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; 

complete as specified Square Feet 50 $3.00 $150.00 $25.25 $1,262.50 

1308

7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; 

including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond 

breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; 

and traffic control; complete as specified

Square 

Yards 500 $201.00 $100,500.00 $252.50 $126,250.00 

1309

7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; 

including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond 

breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; 

and traffic control; complete as specifie

Square 

Yards 350 $211.00 $73,850.00 $267.65 $93,677.50 

1318

8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; 

including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond 

breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; 

and traffic control; complete as specified

Square 

Yards 25 $223.00 $5,575.00 $292.90 $7,322.50 

1319

8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; 

including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond 

breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; 

and traffic control; complete as specifie

Square 

Yards 1300 $225.00 $292,500.00 $313.10 $407,030.00 

1370 Turf restoration; complete as specified Square 100 $15.00 $1,500.00 $35.35 $3,535.00 

1373

Replace and set CITY-supplied manhole castings and 

frames; complete as specified Each 96 $600.00 $57,600.00 $1,010.00 $96,960.00 

1374

Furnish and install concrete adjustment rings; complete 

as specified Vertical Feet 46 $500.00 $23,000.00 $2,162.71 $99,484.66 

1375

Furnish and install rubber adjustment rings; complete as 

specified Vertical Feet 7 $1,100.00 $7,700.00 $3,535.00 $24,745.00 

1376 Tuck point manholes; complete as specified Each 11 $250.00 $2,750.00 $1,515.00 $16,665.00 

1380

Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single 

visquine; complete as specified

Square 

Yards 200 $6.00 $1,200.00 $12.12 $2,424.00 

Bid Opening: 06/05/2023 11:00 AM CDT

N1844 Maloney Road

Kaukauna, WI  54130

4201 Champion Road

Green Bay, WI  54311

Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc. DE GROOT, INC.

Contract 23-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8518317)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

I:\Engineering\2021 - 2030 Contracts\2023 CONTRACTS\23-11 San MH Rehab\Project_Information\Contract Info\23-11 Bid Tab 06-05-2023.xlsx Page 1 of 3



Section 

Title

Item 

Code Item Description UofM Quantity Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Bid Opening: 06/05/2023 11:00 AM CDT

N1844 Maloney Road

Kaukauna, WI  54130

4201 Champion Road

Green Bay, WI  54311

Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc. DE GROOT, INC.

Contract 23-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8518317)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

1382

Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double 

visquine; complete as specified

Square 

Yards 50 $7.00 $350.00 $20.20 $1,010.00 

1390

Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete 

pavement; complete as specified Cubic Yards 100 $11.00 $1,100.00 $25.25 $2,525.00 

1500

4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; 

complete as specified Square Feet 50 $10.00 $500.00 $15.15 $757.50 

1510

6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and 

grading; complete as specified Square Feet 50 $12.00 $600.00 $20.20 $1,010.00 

1540

Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-

painted); complete as specified Square Feet 16 $42.00 $672.00 $65.65 $1,050.40 

1550

No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; 

complete as specified Linear Feet 30 $2.00 $60.00 $4.04 $121.20 

1560

Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-

coated; complete as specified Each 8 $11.00 $88.00 $5.05 $40.40 

1904

Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing; 

fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; 

complete as specified

Square 

Yards 30 $125.00 $3,750.00 $404.00 $12,120.00 

1918 Asphaltic cold weather paving; complete as specified Square 20 $13.00 $260.00 $505.00 $10,100.00 

1930

Temporary cold mix asphaltic patch; complete as 

specified

Square 

Yards 400 $100.00 $40,000.00 $41.66 $16,664.00 

2002 Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as Linear Feet 5 $155.00 $775.00 $114.13 $570.65 

2003 Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as Linear Feet 15 $160.00 $2,400.00 $123.22 $1,848.30 

2015 Furnish and install 24" storm sewer; complete as Linear Feet 10 $225.00 $2,250.00 $166.65 $1,666.50 

2018 Furnish and install 27" storm sewer; complete as Linear Feet 10 $250.00 $2,500.00 $232.30 $2,323.00 

2201

Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' 

diameter); complete as specified Vertical Feet 3.5 $1,000.00 $3,500.00 $1,851.43 $6,480.01 

2203

Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (6' 

diameter); complete as specified Vertical Feet 3.4 $2,000.00 $6,800.00 $2,281.00 $7,755.40 

2236 Furnish and install Type 1 inlet; complete as specified Each 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,888.50 $3,888.50 

I:\Engineering\2021 - 2030 Contracts\2023 CONTRACTS\23-11 San MH Rehab\Project_Information\Contract Info\23-11 Bid Tab 06-05-2023.xlsx Page 2 of 3



Section 

Title

Item 

Code Item Description UofM Quantity Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Bid Opening: 06/05/2023 11:00 AM CDT

N1844 Maloney Road

Kaukauna, WI  54130

4201 Champion Road

Green Bay, WI  54311

Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc. DE GROOT, INC.

Contract 23-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8518317)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of

Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of

2850

Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as 

specified Each 8 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,272.50 $18,180.00 

3114

Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole 

chimney seal; complete as specified Each 75 $700.00 $52,500.00 $986.44 $73,983.00 

3116

Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole 

chimney seal extension; complete as specified Each 25 $400.00 $10,000.00 $476.72 $11,918.00 

3118

Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal manhole 

chimney seal; complete as specified Each 5 $600.00 $3,000.00 $961.52 $4,807.60 

3123

Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with 

slurry backfill; complete as specified Vertical Feet 50 $1,200.00 $60,000.00 $2,059.33 $102,966.50 

3149

Furnish and install sanitary manhole concrete 

foundation collar; complete as specified Each 2 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,868.50 $3,737.00 

3160 Pour and reshape manhole bench; complete as specified Each 4 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $1,666.50 $6,666.00 

3234

Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); 

complete as specified Linear Feet 10 $125.00 $1,250.00 $151.50 $1,515.00 

3236

Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; 

complete as specified Each 2 $50.00 $100.00 $50.50 $101.00 

3892 Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified Tons 50 $30.00 $1,500.00 $25.25 $1,262.50 

3974

Furnish sanitary sewer manhole grouting setup; 

complete as specified Each 10 $2,000.00 $20,000.00 $1,666.50 $16,665.00 

3975

Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole grouting; 

complete as specified Gallons 80 $10.00 $800.00 $11.67 $933.60 

Base Bid 

Total: $887,480.00 $1,338,472.22 

I:\Engineering\2021 - 2030 Contracts\2023 CONTRACTS\23-11 San MH Rehab\Project_Information\Contract Info\23-11 Bid Tab 06-05-2023.xlsx Page 3 of 3


